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Appraisers

City of Portsmouth Assessors O Taryn Lambert tmlambert@cityofportsmouth.com (603) 610-7249 Appraiser

Harbor Appraisal Group, LLC Scott Zumbach szumbach@harborappraisals.com (603) 601-2950 Appraiser

Piscataqua Property Advisors Jay Groleau jaygroleau@hotmail.com (603) 957-6100 Appraiser

JR Witt & Assoc. Joann Gehrke joannlg76@gmail.com (703) 577-0189 Appraiser

Lyons Appraisal Svcs Donna Lyons donna.lyons@comcast.net (603) 502-8122 Appraiser

The Stanhope Group Laurie Larocque lllarocque@aol.com (603) 421-4656 Appraiser

GoodPro Realty Group, LLC Thomas Hoye hoyeappraisals@aol.com (978) 500-2443 Appraiser

The Stanhope Group Josane Cumandala jscappraisals@protonmail.com (603) 781-5568 Appraiser

The Stanhope Group Monica Marcheterre monica.marcheterre@gmail.com (603) 969-2243 Appraiser

City of Portsmouth Assessors O Scott Scott sascott@cityofportsmouth.com (603) 494-7093 Appraiser

The Stanhope Group Victoria Stanhope vstanhope@yahoo.com Appraiser

Gilbert Appraisals Bradley Gilbert gilbertappraisals@comcast.net Appraiser

City of Portsmouth Assessors O Joseph White jwhite@cityofportsmouth.com Appraiser

Angela Maxfield, Appraiser Angela Maxfield angela.maxfield@comcast.net Appraiser

The Stanhope Group Jeffrey Wood jawnh@aol.com Appraiser

Smiley Appraisals Lisa Smiley smileyappraisals@aol.com Appraiser

Assessors

City of Portsmouth Assessors O Lisa Siegel lfsiegel@cityofportsmouth.com Assessor

Staging & Decorating

Spruce Interiors Pam Tiberia pam@spruceinteriorsnh.com (603) 957-1068 Decorator, Stager

Educators

RETech Academy Todd Colthorp todd@retechacademy.com (517) 214-3333 Educator

Financial Advisors

Edward Jones Investments Joseph Mittica joseph.mittica@edwardjones.com (603) 964-1947 Financial Advisor

Heating & Cooling

Proulx Oil & Propane Jim Proulx jimproulx@proulxoilandpropane.com Heating
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Home Inspection

Alpha Home Inspections Steve Mangekian (617) 221-6817 Home Inspection

Norway Hill Home Inspections Tearyn Belanger Tearyn@norwayhillhomeinspections.com (603) 525-7025 Home Inspection

RJ Inspections Adam Wright office@rjinspection.com (978) 681-8759 Home Inspection

WIN Home Inspection Stephanie Loignon stephanie.loignon@wini.com (603) 943-0778 Home Inspection

Insurance

Portsmouth Atlantic Insurance Kaleigh Johnson kaleigh@portsmouthatlanticins.com (508) 446-5699 Insurance

Jennifer Halteman Insurance Jennifer Halteman jhalteman@farmersagent.com (603) 661-8229 Insurance

Avery Insurance Angela Carter Angela@averyagency.com (603) 498-7900 Insurance

Tobey & Merrill Inc Linda Tuttle linda@tobeymerrill.com (603) 601-1004 Insurance

Aileen Dugan State Farm Ins Aileen Dugan aileen@aileendugan.com Insurance

Junk Removal

Junk Boss Junk Removal, Junk Boss Junk RemovalKeith Turgeon Keith@junkboss.net (603) 706-3507 Junk Removal

Lender

New American Funding Brian Brisebois bb@nafinc.com (603) 930-5341 Lender

Blue Water Mortgage Corporatio Nicholas Doucette ndoucette@bluewatermtg.com (978) 914-2811 Lender

Radius Financial Stuart Frye sfrye@radiusgrp.com (603) 770-6400 Lender

Blue Water Mortgage Corporatio John Ross Nettles jnettles@bluewatermtg.com (603) 527-5220 Lender

X5 Home Loans Jacob Kallgren jake@x5homeloans.com (603) 759-1860 Lender

Title Mortgage Solution, LLC Alysa Boan alysab@titlemortgage.com (248) 719-4056 Lender

New American Funding Renee Martin renee.martin@nafinc.com (603) 860-9610 Lender

The Mortgage Maineiac - CMG Home LoansJosh Rakiey jrakiey@cmghomeloans.com +19787719214 Lender

Embrace Home Loans / Portsmout Paula Frenette pfrenette@embracehomeloans.com (603) 944-2332 Lender

Northeast Credit Union Aubrie Vermette avermette@necu.org Lender

Cousins Home Lending Anna Lisa Cousins acousins@cousinshomelending.com Lender

Citizens Bank Mary Carlson mary.m.carlson@citizensbank.com Lender

TD Banknorth Mortgage Group Michael Hunkins michael.hunkins@td.com (603) 817-1526 Lender

Holy Rosary Reg Credit Union Eric Palmer epalmer@hrcu.org (207) 974-9566 Lender

Prime Lending Gregory Nye gregg.nye@primelending.com (603) 608-2051 Lender

CMG Financial Amy Morrill amorrill@cmgfi.com (603) 312-1341 Lender
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NBT Bank, NA Vincent Olivo volivo@nbtbank.com (508) 523-1599 Lender

HarborOne Mortgage Darlene Pearl dpearl@harborone.com (603) 475-4858 Lender

Blue Water Mortgage Corporatio Jennifer Winnes jwinnes@bluewatermtg.com (603) 583-9349 Lender

Prime Lending Jason Zilm jason.zilm@primelending.com (603) 235-3947 Lender

Mutual of Omaha Mortgage Heather Johnson hjohnson@mutualmortgage.com (603) 828-5732 Lender

Citizens Michael Woods michael.d.woods@citizensbank.com (781) 608-8555 Lender

Piscataqua Savings Bank Paul Alix palix@piscataqua.com (603) 436-5250 Lender

CMG Mortgage Kristin Williams kristinwilliams@cmgfi.com (207) 485-1097 Lender

Navy Federal Credit Union Julie Hitchcock julie_hitchcock@navyfederal.org (603) 759-4943 Lender

Prime Lending Nate Keener nate.keener@primelending.com (603) 361-6415 Lender

Holy Rosary Reg Credit Union Heather Boyle hboyle@hrcu.org (603) 332-6840 Lender

M&T Bank Chad Revilla crevilla@mtb.com (978) 473-2222 Lender

Loan Depot Robin Baker robinbaker@loandepot.com (619) 549-7689 Lender

First Seacoast Bank Coralie O'Brien cobrien@firstseacoastbank.com (603) 498-1370 Lender

Northpoint Mortgage, Inc. Mark Baker mbaker@trynorthpoint.com (603) 370-1533 Lender

CMG Financial R. Craig Goss cgoss@cmgfi.com (603) 781-8063 Lender

Waterstone Mortgage, Loan Depot Ray Tweedie rtweedie@waterstonemortgage.com (603) 842-0286 Lender

Newburyport Bank Kathie George O'Neil KGeorgeONeil@NewburyportBank.com (603) 498-9662 Lender

X5 Home Loans Kyle Beetle Kyle@x5homeloans.com (603) 455-1162 Lender

CMG Financial John Randall jrandall@cmghomeloans.com (603) 496-9332 Lender

Luminate Home Loans Scott Mertens scott.mertens@goluminate.com (603) 674-2890 Lender

Blue Water Mortgage Corporatio Kristina Young kyoung@bluewatermtg.com (207) 691-3501 Lender

Waterstone Mortgage Jon Huss jhuss@waterstonemortgage.com (603) 325-1659 Lender

Waterstone Mortgage Keely Maguire kmaguire@waterstonemortgage.com (978) 270-7688 Lender

Envoy Mortgage Sarah Haberkorn shaberkorn@envoymtg.com (603) 817-7379 Lender

Guaranteed Rate Affinity Travis Smith Travis.Smith@Grarate.com (603) 540-6141 Lender

Service Credit Union Christine Wellington cwellington@servicecu.org (603) 781-9406 Lender

RMS Division of Guild Mortgage Paul Descoteaux (603) 625-5551 Lender

Bangor Savings Bank Stanford Cross stanford.cross@bangor.com (603) 231-2799 Lender

Luminate Home Loans Kaila Coffey kaila.coffey@goluminate.com (603) 812-3437 Lender

Northpoint Mortgage, Inc. Brittney Emery bemery@trynorthpoint.com (207) 615-7138 Lender

Home Choice Lending Brian Makris Bmakris@homechoicelending.com (603) 557-7707 Lender

Meredith Village Savings Bank Deb Miller dmiller@mvsb.com (603) 512-8198 Lender
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Bangor Savings Bank Peter Grace peter.grace@bangor.com (207) 541-2764 Lender

Meredith Village Savings Bank Bonnie Leighton bleighton@mvsb.com (603) 832-8352 Lender

St. Mary's Bank / Manchester Judy Leclerc JLeclerc@stmarysbank.com (603) 629-1587 Lender

Movement Mortgage Brenda Hoefle brenda.hoefle@movement.com (603) 393-3198 Lender

Fairway Independent Mortgage Tom Kressler tom.kressler@fairwaymc.com (603) 969-6976 Lender

Movers

Gentle Giant Moving Co., Inc. Kathy Harney kharney@gentlegiant.com (781) 718-8919 Mover

Preferred Movers Pat Breen pat@preferred-movers.com (603) 997-1581 Mover

Bridges Brothers Movers Jeremy Forest jeremy@movewithbridges.com (603) 772-8200 Mover

Other

RE/MAX Shoreline Rachel Reed rreed@homesinmaine.com (207) 754-1347 Other

NH Housing Finance Authority Matthew Gallant mgallant@nhhfa.org (603) 717-1117 Other

EnviroVantage Chris Prior chrisp@envirovantage.com (603) 231-7054 Other

City of Portsmouth Assessors O Rosanne Maurice-Lentz rlentz@cityofportsmouth.com Other

Restoration

Renovation Sells Dave Baker dave@renovationsells.com (603) 810-8064 Renovation

Insurcomm Inc. Ryan Theil ryan@insurcomm.com (603) 801-1849 Restoration

PROTECH Restoration and Cleani Keith Sparks keith@protechrnc.com (603) 860-1764 Restoration

Roofers

James & Whitney Co Jeromy Morse jeromy@jameswhitneyco.com (603) 828-9102 Roofer

Storage

Coastal MI-BOX Jim Wieler jim@getmibox.com (508) 533-5595 Storage

Title Company

Absolute Title, LLC Taylor Grande tgrande@absolutetitle.com (603) 315-7748 Title Company

Lighthouse Title and Closings Leah Shand lshand@lighthouseclosings.com (603) 660-4351 Title Company

Summit Title Courtney O'Connell courtney@stscorp.com (603) 660-3787 Title Company

Absolute Title, LLC Donna Harvey dharvey@absolutetitle.com (603) 828-1681 Title Company

Great East Title Christine Baker Christine@greateasttitle.com (603) 642-3546 Title Company
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Atlantic Coast Title Company Kelly Sullivan ksullivan@atlancoast.com (207) 835-6218 Title Company

Treworgy and Baldacci Stephanie Thompson stephanie@treworgy-baldacci.com (603) 205-3976 Title Company

Cornerstone Title, LLC Kristin Costello kc@cornerstoneonline.net (603) 766-8121 Title Company

Stewart Title Benjamin Jones ben.jones@stewart.com (603) 427-2811 Title Company

Red Door Title Melanie Tromblee melanie@reddoortitle.net (207) 475-6610 Title Company

Cohen Closing & Title Shannon Brandy sbrandy@cohenclosing.com (603) 401-6953 Title Company

Signature Escrow & Title Servi Karen Butz Webb karen.webb@signaturetitle.com (603) 475-1135 Title Company

Gallo Title Svcs, LLC Lynne Straccia lstraccia@gallotitle.com (603) 425-4094 Title Company

Cornerstone Title, LLC Kate Catalano kate@cornerstoneonline.net Title Company


